BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)	CASE NO. IPC-E-24-07
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY TO)	
INCREASE RATES FOR ELECTRIC)	ERRATA TO
SERVICE TO RECOVER COSTS)	ORDER NO. 36438
ASSOCIATED WITH INCREMENTAL)	
CAPITAL INVESTMENTS AND CERTAIN)	
ONGOING OPERATIONS AND)	
MAINTENANCE EXPENSES)	
)	

On December 31, 2024, the Idaho Public Utilities Commission issued Order No. 36438 in Case No. IPC-E-24-07. The following change should be made to Order No. 36438:

Page 1, paragraph 1, second sentence:

READS:

The Commission approves an increase to the Company's annual Idaho jurisdictional revenues of \$50,605,147, an overall increase to adjusted base revenue of 3.73%.

SHOULD READ:

The Commission approves an increase to the Company's annual Idaho jurisdictional revenues of \$50,100,414, an overall increase to adjusted base revenue of 3.68%.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 21st day of January 2025.

Monica Barrios Sanche Commission Secretary

I:\Legal\ELECTRIC\IPC-E-24-07_rates\orders\IPCE2407_errata_cb.docx